7/1° TROFEO MATTEOTTI

TrofeoMatteotti
la classica abruzzese
CRONOTABELLA km 195,0
DOMENICA 23 SETTEMBRE 2018 Disl. 1950
DISTANZE ORA DI PASSAGGIO
ALTIM. LOCALITA' . da media km/ora
parziall | percorse percorrere 38 | 40 | 42
6 PARTENZA - Piazza Duca degli Abruzzi 0,0 0,0 195,0 11.15 11.15 11.15
6  Via Leonardo Da Vinci 1,0 1,0 194,0 11.16 11.16 11.16
22 Rotonda Via del Santuario 0,3 1,3 193,7 11.17 11.16 11.16
31  Via del Santuario - Incrocio via Rigopiano 0,4 1,7 193,3 11.17 11.17 11.17
45  Largo Madonna dei sette Dolori 1,5 3,2 191,8 11.20 11.19 11.19
67  Salita Tiberi - Incrocio Strada Colle di Mezzo 0,3 3,5 1915 11.20 11.20 11.20
107  Strada Colle di Mezzo - Incrocio Via Pandolfi 1,0 45 1905 11.22 11.21 11.21
91 Via Pandolfi - Rotonda Via di Sotto 0,5 5,0 190,0 11.22 11.22 11.22
128  Viadi sotto - Rotonda Via Colle Innamorati 0,8 5,8 189,2 11.24 11.23 11.23
156  Viadi Sotto - Colle Scorrano 0,4 6,2 188,8 11.24 11.24 11.23
131  Via per Montesilvano 0,8 7,0 188,0 11.26 11.25 11.25
100 Localita della Fonte 0,8 7,8 187,2 11.27 11.26 11.26
125  Incrocio Strada Comunale per Spoltore 0,5 8,3 186,7 11.28 11.27 11.26
142  Rotonda Montesilvano Colle - Via A. De Gasperi 0,3 8,6 186,4 11.28 11.27 11.27
18 Via A. De Gasperi - Sottopasso Variante SS16 4,1 12,7 182,3 11.35 11.34 11.33
4 Innesto sulla Naz. Adratica Nord 0,4 13,1 181,9 11.35 11.34 11.33
6 Naz. Adriatica nord - Incrocio con Via R. Settimo 1,2 14,3 180,7 11.37 11.36 11.35
6 PASSAGGIO 1° Giro - Piazza Duca degli Abruzzi 0,7 15,0 180,0 11.38 11.37 11.36
67  Salita Tiberi - Incrocio Strada Colle di Mezzo 3,5 18,5 176,5 11.44 1142 1141
156  Viadi Sotto - Colle Scorrano 2,7 21,2 173,8 1148 11.46 11.45
142  Rotonda Montesilvano Colle - Via A. De Gasperi 2,1 23,3 171,7 1151 11.49 1148
6 PASSAGGIO 2° Giro - Piazza Duca degli Abruzzi 6,7 30,0 165,0 12.02 12.00 11.57
67  Salita Tiberi - Incrocio Strada Colle di Mezzo 3,5 33,5 161,5 12.07 12.05 12.02
156  Viadi Sotto - Colle Scorrano 2,7 36,2 158,8 12.12 12.09 12.06
142  Rotonda Montesilvano Colle - Via A. De Gasperi 2,1 38,3 156,7 12.15 12.12 12.09
6 PASSAGGIO 3° Giro - Piazza Duca degli Abruzzi 6,7 45,0 150,0 12.26 12.22 12.19
67  Salita Tiberi - Incrocio Strada Colle di Mezzo 3,5 48,5 146,5 12.31 12.27 12.24
156  Viadi Sotto - Colle Scorrano 2,7 51,2 143,8 12.35 12.31 12.28
142  Rotonda Montesilvano Colle - Via A. De Gasperi 2,1 53,3 141,7 12.39 12.34 12.31
6 PASSAGGIO 4° Giro - Piazza Duca degli Abruzzi 6,7 60,0 135,0 12.49 12.45 12.40
67  Salita Tiberi - Incrocio Strada Colle di Mezzo 3,5 63,5 131,5 1255 1250 12.45
156  Viadi Sotto - Colle Scorrano 2,7 66,2 128,8 1259 12.54 12.49
142  Rotonda Montesilvano Colle - Via A. De Gasperi 2,1 68,3 126,7 13.02 12,57 12.52
6 PASSAGGIO 5° Giro - Piazza Duca degli Abruzzi 6,7 75,0 120,0 13.13 13.07 13.02
67 Salita Tiberi - Incrocio Strada Colle di Mezzo 3,5 78,5 116,5 13.18 13.12 13.07
156  Via di Sotto - Colle Scorrano 2,7 81,2 113,8 13.23 13.16 13.11
142 Rotonda Montesilvano Colle - Via A. De Gasperi 2,1 83,3 111,7 13.26 13.19 13.14
6  PASSAGGIO 6° Giro - Piazza Duca degli Abruzzi 6,7 90,0 105,0 13.37 13.30 13.23
67  Salita Tiberi - Incrocio Strada Colle di Mezzo 3,5 93,5 101,5 13.42 13.35 13.28
156  Via di Sotto - Colle Scorrano 2,7 96,2 98,8 13.46 13.39 13.32
_ 142 Rotonda Montesilvano Colle - Via A. De Gasperi 2,1 98,3 96,7 13.50 13.42 13.35
_W 6  PASSAGGIO 7° Giro - Piazza Duca degli Abruzzi 6,7 105,0 90,0 14.00 13.52 13.45
67  Salita Tiberi - Incrocio Strada Colle di Mezzo 35 108,5 86,5 14.06 13.57 13.50
156  Via di Sotto - Colle Scorrano 2,7 111,2 83,8 14.10 14.01 1353
142 Rotonda Montesilvano Colle - Via A. De Gasperi 2,1 113,3 81,7 14.13 14.04 13.56
6 PASSAGGIO 8° Giro - Piazza Duca degli Abruzzi 6,7 120,0 75,0 1424 1415 14.06
67  Salita Tiberi - Incrocio Strada Colle di Mezzo 3,5 123,5 715 1430 1420 14.11
156  Viadi Sotto - Colle Scorrano 2,7 126,2 68,8 14.34 14.24 14.15
W 142 Rotonda Montesilvano Colle - Via A. De Gasperi 2,1 128,3 66,7 14.37 14.27 14.18
6 PASSAGGIO 9° Giro - Piazza Duca degli Abruzzi 6,7 135,0 60,0 14.48 1437 14.27
67 Salita Tiberi - Incrocio Strada Colle di Mezzo 3,5 138,5 56,5 1453 1442 14.32
156  Via di Sotto - Colle Scorrano 2,7 141,2 53,8 1457 14.46 14.36
142 Rotonda Montesilvano Colle - Via A. De Gasperi 2,1 143,3 51,7 15.01 1449 14.39
6 PASSAGGIO 10° Giro - Piazza Duca degli Abruzzi 6,7 150,0 45,0 15.11 15.00 14.49
67  Salita Tiberi - Incrocio Strada Colle di Mezzo 3,5 153,5 415 15.17 15.05 14.54
156  Via di Sotto - Colle Scorrano 2,7 156,2 38,8 1521 15.09 1458
142 Rotonda Montesilvano Colle - Via A. De Gasperi 2,1 158,3 36,7 15.24 15.12 15.01
6 PASSAGGIO 11° Giro - Piazza Duca degli Abruzzi 6,7 165,0 30,0 15.35 15.22 15.10
67  Salita Tiberi - Incrocio Strada Colle di Mezzo 35 168,5 26,5 1541 1527 15.15
156  Via di Sotto - Colle Scorrano 2,7 171,2 23,8 1545 15.31 15.19
142 Rotonda Montesilvano Colle - Via A. De Gasperi 2,1 173,3 21,7 15.48 15.34 15.22
6 PASSAGGIO 12° Giro - Piazza Duca degli Abruzzi 6,7 180,0 15,0 1559 1545 15.32
67  Salita Tiberi - Incrocio Strada Colle di Mezzo 3,5 183,5 11,5 16.04 15,50 15.37
156  Viadi Sotto - Colle Scorrano 2,7 186,2 8,8 16.09 1554 1541
142  Rotonda Montesilvano Colle - Via A. De Gasperi 2,1 188,3 6,7 16.12 1557 15.44

6 ARRIVO - Piazza Duca degli Abruzzi 6,7 195,0 0,0 16.22 16.07 15.53




